ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED

29, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4[™] FLOOR, ROOM NO 407, KOLKATA- 700013

August 29, 2024

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata – 700 001

<u>Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement for Issue Opening for the Purpose of Rights Issue under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Re.: Abha Property Project Ltd (CSE Scrip Code: 011594)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published in the following Newspapers on August 29, 2024 with respect to Issue Opening for the purpose of Rights Issue:

Name of the Newspaper	Language	Edition
Financial Express	English	English National Daily
Jansatta	Hindi	Hindi National Daily
Arthik Lipi	Bengali	Regional Newspaper

Copy of the advertisement is enclosed for your record.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of For Abha Property Project Ltd

Santanu Kumar Hazra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As stated above

PHONE: 033-6644 7200; FAX: 033-6644 7201; EMAIL: <u>abhaproperty@gmail.com</u>

CIN: L51909WB2001PLC093941

KOLKATA. THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024

OUR PROMOTERS: (I) MR. JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWALLA AND (II) MRS. SITA AGARWALLA

NOTICE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

ISSUE PROGRAMME*

ISSUE OPENS ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 02, 2024

LAST DATE FOR OFF **MARKET RENUNCIATION** WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2024**

ISSUE CLOSES ON* MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2024**

ivm	Ma	ASHA PROPERTY PROJECT
Intelligent Money Managers Private Limited GIN: U65923WB2010PTC156220 SEBI REGN. No: NM000012169 Validity of Registration: Permanent Contact Person: Amit Kumar Mishra Address: YMCA Building, 25, Jawaharial Nehru Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-70092 Tel. No: : 91-33-4055 6289 E-mail Id: info@intelligentgroup.org.in	Mahashwari Datamatics Private Limited Clin: 120/22/W19892PT/CO34898 SEBI REGN. No.: INRO00000353 Validity of Registration: Permanent Contact Person: Mr. Ravi Kumar Bahl Address: 23, R. N. Musheppe Road, 5th Floor, Kolsan-700001; Kolsan-700001; Fax No.: 491-33-2248 (787) Email Id: mdpldcdgyanloo.com Wobsite: www.mdpl.in	Mc Santanu Kumar Hazra. Grompany Searchay & Compliance Officer Abha Property Project Limited Citi: 151909W2007 (LO00394) Registered office: 29, Garneth Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No 407, Kostala - 700 013; Tel No.: 91-33-6644 7200; E-Mail Mc Jahappenty/@gmail.com; Website: https://abhaproperty.in/

vertisement is for information purposes only and not for publication or distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein at the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated August 14, 2024, (the "Letter of Offer" or "LOF") filed with the stock exchange, namely The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEEI) for Information purposes and dissemination on SEEII website purposant to provise or pulsations of the SEEII (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2019 ("SEEII ICDR Regulations").

PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED

OUR PROMOTERS: (I) MR. JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWALLA AND (II) MRS. SITA AGARWALLA

NOTICE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

ISSUE PROGRAMME*

ISSUE OPENS ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 02, 2024

LAST DATE FOR OFF **MARKET RENUNCIATION** WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2024**

ISSUE CLOSES ON* MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2024**

ASBA* Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application - Make use of it!!!

de India. Please note that the Eligible Equity Shareholders who are making the App and should not utilize the Application Form for any purpose including renunciation.

- count paid at the rist of 10-each for Rights Equity Shares issued in one Rights Entitlement; the ASBA-Account such as the account number, name, address and branch of the relevant SCSB; for no-resident Eligible Equity Sharnholder making an application with an Indian address, dealls of the NREF FCNR/NRO Account such as the account name, address, branch of the SCSB with which the account is maintained and a copy of the RBI approval obtained pursuant to Rule 7 of the Foreign phalangement (Non decit instruments) Rules 2019;
- Except for Applications on behalf of the Central or State Government, the residents of Sikkim and the officials appointed by the courts, PAN of the Eligible Equity Shareholder and for each Eligible Equity Shareholder in case of joint names, irrespective of the total value of the Rights Equity Shares applied for pursuant to this Issue:
- det and for each Eligible Equily Shareholder in case of joint names, irrespective or the total values or the regriss captury owners blind to the Designated Branch of the SCSB to block an amount equivalent to the Application Money in the ASBAAccount; of the Eligible Equily Shareholder (in case of joint holders, to appear in the same sequence and order as they appear in the n, all such Eligible Equily Shareholders are deemed to have accepted the following:

Approaces monogh the webstes of the SCSBs (if made available by such SCSB) for authorising such SCSB to block Application Money payable on the Application. The letter of Offer will also be provided by our Company to any existing Shareholder who makes a request in this regard. Investors can also access the letter of Offer. The Abridge letter of Offer and the Application from the webstes of the Registrat our Company, the Lead Manager, the SSE Limited and the CSSE.

NOTICE TO INVESTORS. The distribution of the letter of Offer, the Abridge letter of Offer, the Application From, the Rights Entitlements letter and any other issue requirements prevailing in frow plantication. Persons the twice these possessions the letter of Offer, the Application From, the Rights Entitlements letter and any other issue requirements prevailing in frow plantication. Persons the twice passessions the letter of Offer, the Adplication From or the Rights Entitlements letter may come, are required to inform themselves about and observe such restrictions.

NO OFFER IN THE UNITED STATES: The Rights Equity have possessions the letter of Offer, the Adplication From or the Rights Entitlements letter may come, are required to inform themselves about and observe such restrictions.

NO OFFER IN THE UNITED STATES: The Rights Equity have not requirements have not been recommended by any U.S. federal or state securities commission or regulatory authority. Furthermore, the foregoing authorities have not confirmed the accuracy or determined the adequacy of the letter of Offer. Abridged letter of Offer and the OFFER of STATES and Association and the confirmed the accuracy or determined the adequacy of the letter of Offer. Abridged letter of Offer and the owner of the Company, motion of the Company and the letter of Offer and the accuracy or determined the adequacy of the letter of Offer and the letter of Offer and being offered in letter of Offer and the letter of Offer and being offered in letter of Offer and the letter of Offer and the letter of Offer

So fisher in or an order to lovy are you re that a work of the contraction of the contrac

*Application Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For further details check section on ASBA below. It is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For further details check section on ASBA below. It is a better way of applying the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For further details check section on ASBA blow. It is a better way of applying the fund of the process. Investors should carefully read the provisions Entitlements, he Rights Equity Shares or any other security with respect to this issue in the United States. "Proceedure for Application from which it is ASBA Process." Or Company, in constitution with he Land Manager, researches the first but read an invalidation from which: (i) appears to our Company or it is a better than the prince opening and/or renouncing the Application from which: (ii) appears to our Company or it is a better than the prince opening and/or renouncing the Application from detains at water and enteres a continued to the process. The process of the process. The process of the process. The process of the process Entitlements, the Rights Equity Shares or any other socurity with respect to this issue in the United States. Our Company, in consultation with the Lead Manager, reserves the Inpit to treat as invalid any Application Form which been executed in or depatched from the United States of America; (ii) does not include the referent certification and shares of the Inpit to the Inpit to the Inpit to the Inpit to Inpit to

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBL in terms of Regulation 3 of SEBI CORT regulation, in case of Rights Issue size in less than Rippees Fifty Crores, the issuer shall put the letter of offer in accordance with requirement as specified in the regulation and file the same with the SEBI or information and dissemination on the SEBI week as some the Board of Ortectors of our Company than approved and passed resistation on May 20, 2023 to another the Board of Ortectors to raise the funds by its file of the septiment of the SEBI or the septiment of the SEBI or the septiment of the septiment of

	(1200011011110 1112 00111111111 01000E	
ivm	M _D	ARHA PROPERTY PROJECT
Intelligent Money Managers Private Limited Citr. U05923W82010PTC156220 SEBI REGN. No.: INM000012169 Validity of Registration: Permanent Contact Person: Amit Kumar Mishra Address: YMCA Building, 25, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, 2nd Floor, Kolitata-700387 Tel. No.: 91-33-4065 6289 Tell. Hoi: 91-33-4065 feepingroup.org.in	Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited CIN: U2022/1948 ISSEPTIONASS SEBI REGN. No.: NR000000353 Validity of Registration- Permanent Contact Person: Mr. Ravi Kumar Bahl Addressa; 23, R. N. Multhrapie Road, 5th Floor, Tel. No.: +91-33-2248 2787 Tel. No.: +91-33-2248 2787 Email id: miphde@yahno.om	Mr. Santanu Kumar Harra. Oronpuny Servinya Compliance Officer Abha Property Project Limited CINIL: 151909/81200 PL C0859341 Registered officer 29, Glanesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No 407, Kodasa – 700 015, Fax No.: 191.334684 7201; Fax No.: 191.334684 7201; E-Mail Id: abhaproperty@pmail.com; Websiter https://abhaproperty.in/



ি কলকাতা · বৃহস্পতিবার, ২৯ আগস্ট, ২০২৪ Kolkata·Thursday· August 29, 2024 Arthik Lipi, Page 5

ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED

OUR PROMOTERS: (I) MR. JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWALLA AND (II) MRS. SITA AGARWALLA

NETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF F 10- RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE "EQUITY SHARES") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF 1 10- RUPEES TEN ONLY) PER NINE CRORES FORTY NINE LAWS SHIRET NINE HOUGAND OLLY ON A RICHITS GASTE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDESS OF QUIR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 5 FIFEY RICHITS HAVE A REPORTED FOR THE RESEARCH OF THE RATIO OF 5 FIFEY RICHITS HAVE A REPORTED FOR THE RESEARCH OF THE RATIO OF 5 FIFEY RICHITS HAVE A REPORTED FOR THE RESEARCH OF THE RATIO OF 5 FIFEY RICHITS HAVE A REPORTED FOR THE RESEARCH OF THE RESON HAVE RECORDED FOR THE RESON HAVE RESON HAVE RECORDED FOR THE RESON HAVE RECORDED FOR

NOTICE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

ISSUE PROGRAMME*

ISSUE OPENS ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 02, 2024

LAST DATE FOR OFF MARKET RENUNCIATION** WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2024

ISSUE CLOSES ON*** MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2024

ASBA*

r,	LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE	REGISTRAR TO THE COMPANY & ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFIC
e	ivm	Mp	ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT
sdsydnerd	Intelligent Money Managers Private Linited City Linited C	Mahashwari Datamatics Private Limited CINE. 12027-12018-12027-12028-1202	Mr. Santanu Kumar Hazra. Mr. Santanu Kumar Hazra. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Abba Property Project Limited CINL LSS909/W2001 (PL.009384) Registered officer. 29, Garesia Chandra Avenue, 4th Pio- Tel Not. 191-33-8644 7200; Fax Not. 191-33-8644 7200; Fax Not. 191-33-8644 7201; E-Ball Idt. 3-bhaproperty@gmail.com; Website: https://abhaproperty.in/